## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank National Association as	FORMERLY Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent	06/08/2011	a national banking institution:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL DAIRY HOLDINGS, LP	
Street Address:	3811 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Suite 1300	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75219	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

Name:	CREAM O'WEBER, LLC	
Street Address:	3811 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Suite 1300	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75219	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

Name:	OBERLIN FARMS DAIRY, LLC	
Street Address:	3811 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Suite 1300	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75219	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	U.C. MILK COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	3811 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Suite 1300		
City:	Dallas		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0443

State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75219
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

Name:	DAIRY FRESH OF ALABAMA, LLC	
Street Address:	3811 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Suite 1300	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75219	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	VELDA FARMS, LLC	
Street Address:	3811 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Suite 1300	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75219	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	MILK PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	3811 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Suite 1300	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75219	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77335175	BODY BOOST
Serial Number:	77133098	BERMUDA BLAST
Serial Number:	78973697	COW-MOO-FLAGE
Serial Number:	77180298	COW-AOKE
Serial Number:	77335165	IMOONITY
Serial Number:	77191811	ISLAND TROPICAL PUNCH
Serial Number:	77133060	MONTEGO MADNESS
Serial Number:	76626452	MOOVANA
Serial Number:	77133039	NASSAU NECTAR
Serial Number:	78973677	NATURAL COW
Serial Number:	77239219	ORIGINAL HOLIDAY CUSTARD
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0444

Serial Number:	77223721	SABA SUNBURST
Serial Number:	76629059	SOLT
Serial Number:	78973692	SPORTS MILK
Serial Number:	76626457	YOTOPIA
Registration Number:	2868430	KENTUCKY FARMS
Registration Number:	2909567	FRESHLOK
Registration Number:	3013685	HEALTHY COW!
Registration Number:	3230127	KID BUILDER
Registration Number:	3093576	SOL TROPICAL
Registration Number:	3234008	SOL T 20
Registration Number:	2756869	GROVE'S PRIDE
Registration Number:	2720313	SANTA MARIA
Registration Number:	1445381	ALL THE DAIRY BEST TO YOU FROM DAIRYMENS
Registration Number:	1442331	LA PETITE CREME
Registration Number:	1964815	DAIRYMENS
Registration Number:	2783922	GOLDENROD
Registration Number:	2880054	COUNTRY FARMS BRAND
Registration Number:	0911830	VELDA FARMS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)815-2424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048152231

Email: carolfraser@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2400 Address Line 2: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser
Signature:	//Carol Fraser//
Date:	06/10/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cream O'Weber#page1.tif source=Cream O'Weber#page2.tif source=Cream O'Weber#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0445

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as successor-by-merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in and the lien on the Trademarks of NATIONAL DAIRY HOLDINGS, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, CREAM O'WEBER DAIRY, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, OBERLIN FARMS DAIRY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, U.C. MILK COMPANY, LLC a Kentucky limited liability company, DAIRY FRESH OF ALABAMA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, VELDA FARMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and MILK PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (collectively, the "Pledgors") that are set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property"), together with all Goodwill associated with such Intellectual Property, and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 18, 2008, recorded on January 18, 2008 at Reel 003699, Frame 0914 (the "Security Agreement" and "Trademarks," "Goodwill," and "Proceeds," as defined therein), is released and all right, title and interests in the Intellectual Property and any Goodwill, Proceeds or related property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released and reassigned to Pledgors, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

[Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL US E#93269700.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0446 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this Auday of June, 2011.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as successor-by-merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

Name: Doug C Tindle

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF GEORGIA

) ss.:

COUNTY OF FULTON

On the day of June, 2011, before me personally came Doug C. Tindle, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose, acknowledge and say that he is a Senior Vice President of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by authority of said association.

NOMAN MIRZA Notary Public Dekalb County State of Georgia My Commission Expires Feb 10, 2013 Nøtary Public

## SCHEDULE I

# **Trademarks**

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
BODY BOOST	77335175	
BERMUDA BLAST	77133098	
COW-MOO-FLAGE	78973697	
COW-AOKE	77180298	
IMOONITY	77335165	
ISLAND TROPICAL PUNCH	77191811	
MONTEGO MADNESS	77133060	
MOOVANA	76626452	
NASSAU NECTAR	77133039	
NATURAL COW	78973677	
ORIGINAL HOLIDAY	77239219	
CUSTARD		
SABA SUNBURST	77223721	
SOL T	76629059	
SPORTS MILK	78973692	
YOTOPIA	76626457	
KENTUCKY FARMS		2868430
FRESHLOK		2909567
HEALTHY COW!		3013685
KID BUILDER		3230127
SOL TROPICAL		3093576
SOL T 20		3234008
GROVE'S PRIDE		2756869
SANTA MARIA		2720313
ALL THE DAIRY BEST TO		1445381
YOU FROM DAIRYMENS		
LA PETITE CRÈME		1442331
DAIRYMENS		1964815
GOLDENROD		2783922
COUNTRY FARMS BRAND		2880054
VELDA FARMS		0911830

LEGAL\_US\_E # 93269700.1 -

**RECORDED: 06/10/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0448